Summary of student responses to Multidimensional Student Impact Assessment

2019-20

SSSIHL’s integral items fall under 5 dimensions viz. (1) Intellectual (2) Physical (3)
Cultural (4) Service and (5) Spiritual.

The IQAC team proposed a multidimensional student Impact Assessment survey
to assess the benefit perceived by students in each of the five activities under
each of the above five dimensions.

The anonymous survey was administered to all the students in August 2019. The
number of respondents were as follows:

Programme Number of respondents
Undergraduate (UG) 883

Post graduate (PG) 217

Professional 120

Total number of respondents 1220

Executive Summary

In all 5 dimensions, the degree of perceived benefit is Immense or Moderate for
more than 90%of students in all 3 categories: UG, PG and Professional courses.
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The analysis of benefit perceptions along individual items is presented below.
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(1) Intellectual Dimension
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(2) Physical Dimension

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Jogging
75.0%75.6%75.8%
| | | 21'4%19.8%22'5%
Immense Benefit Moderate Benefit
Yogasanas

58.7%

0,
50'7A’48._'~‘;%

38.3%

30.7%9 59

Immense Benefit Moderate Benefit

2.9% 2.8% 0.8%
I .

Low Benefit

63% 10.1% 8.3%

Low Benefit

mUG
m PG

M Professional

0.7% 1.8% 0.8%

No Benefit

m UG
H PG

B Professional

9.7%
4.3% 5.0%

No Benefit

Page 7 of 18



100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

77.0%

7L7% | 70.0%

Immense Benefit

71.7%72.4%

| |653%

Immense Benefit

Evening Games

26.7%
23.1%
19.8%

Moderate Benefit

3.5% 2.8% 2.5%
I s

Low Benefit

Sports Competitions

30.8%
23.8%24.4%

Moderate Benefit

3.5% 1.49% 2.5%
| e—

Low Benefit

m UG
m PG

H Professional

1.7% 0.5% 0.8%

No Benefit

m UG
m PG

B Professional

1.0% 1.8% 0.8%

No Benefit

Page 8 of 18



100.0% Annual Sports Meet
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(3) Cultural Dimension
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100.0% Summer Course in Indian Culture and Spirituality
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(4) Service Dimension
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(5) Spiritual Dimension
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